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RAILWAY PROJECTS IN KARNATAKA
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are constructing the broad gauge project of Chikkamangalore-Kadu railway project consisting of six railway stations in Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways revised the estimate of these projects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. This is a sanctioned new line project from Kadur to Sakleshpur(93 km) and in the first phase, work has been taken up from Kadur to Chikmagalur. Six railway stations are involved in this first phase of this work. Earthwork and minor bridge

(c) & (d): The revised estimate for the project has not been prepared.
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